## County Line Special Utility District Board of Directors



# PUBLIC HEARING TO RECEIVE PETITIONS AND EXCLUDE LAND FROM COUNTY LINE SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT

Monday, October 16, 2023 at 6:30 P.M.

## COUNTY LINE SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT PUBLIC HEARING

Monday, October 16, 2023 at 6:30 PM 8870 Camino Real, Uhland, TX 78640 512-398-4748

This Notice is posted pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act (Texas Government Code Chapter 551). The County Line Special Utility District (CLSUD) Board of Directors will hold a public hearing at 6:30 PM, Monday, October 16, 2023, at the County Line Special Utility District Offices, 8870 Camino Real, Uhland, Texas. The public may observe this meeting in person or by using the following broadcast link and/or calling the number and code provided:

#### (Clickable) ZOOM MEETING LINK

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89181774328?pwd=n7SeiGiEv8hiZo8xTSamIFiXKFGyL3.1

**Call-In Number:** 1-346-248-7799 (US)

**Meeting ID:** 891 8177 4328

**Passcode:** 337984

Members of the public wishing to make public comment during the public hearing must be present at the public meeting location and register by emailing <a href="mailto:officemanager@clsud.com">officemanager@clsud.com</a> or calling 512-398-4748 prior to 5:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting. Public comment is not allowed by call-in. A copy of the public hearing agenda will be available on CLSUD's website at the time of the meeting. Additional information can be obtained by calling CLSUD at 512 398-4748.

#### **REGULAR MEETING AGENDA**

- A. CALL TO ORDER.
- B. ROLL CALL.
- C. CONDUCT A PUBLIC HEARING TO RECEIVE PETITIONS AND EXCLUDE LAND FROM COUNTY LINE SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT.
- D. ADJOURNMENT.

### COUNTY LINE SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT PUBLIC HEARING

Monday, October 16, 2023 at 6:30 PM 8870 Camino Real, Uhland, TX 78640 512-398-4748

I certify that the above agenda for the October 16, 2023 public hearing was posted at the front door of the office at 8870 Camino Real, Uhland, Texas 78640 and online at <a href="https://www.clsud.com">www.clsud.com</a> by October 13, 2023 by 6:30 p.m. pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

Humberto Ramos

**CLSUD** General Manager